F E T  2 00 m A
SYNATEL Walsall Road, Norton Canes, Cannock,
Staffordshire, England. WS11 3TB
Tel: (01543) 277003     Fax: (01543) 271217
✹✹✹✹✹ Operating Speeds of 10 P.P.M to
3600 P.P.M
✹✹✹✹✹ Automatic Calibration at 20%
Underspeed

in action
SPECIFICATION
HOW TO ORDER:-
SPECIFY ROTASLIP TYPE PU1TZ
656-040                                       >:D3200B
SUPPLY 24-240V ac/dc
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 to +50°C.
OPERATING SPEED 10 - 3600 Pulses per Minute.
I P RATING IP67.
ENCLOSURE Moulded polycarbonate 30mm threaded body.
OUTPUT CALIBRATION Instant automatic calibration to 20% below nominal speed by application
of magnet (supplied) to calibration target on body.
START-UP DELAY Programmable 0-30 seconds.
OPERATING RANGE 15mm max. detecting 30mm dia. ferrous target (typically).
CABLE 2 metres 2 core PVC covered.
REPEAT ACCURACY + 2% of nominal speed over entire range.
LED INDICATION Dual LEDs show input pulses and output state.
OUTPUT STATE Normally closed above set speed (max current 200mA.
Volt drop 8V max).
WEIGHT 190 gms.